Propor t ional  Safety Rel ief  Valves
PRV Ser ies
■	 Gas and liquid service
■	 Working pressure: 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Set pressures from 145 to 6000 psig (10.0 to 413 bar)
■	 All 316L stainless steel construction
■	 1/4 through 1 in. NPT and ISO/BSP parallel thread end connections

2.30
(58.5)Female ISO/BSP parallel thread
Ordering Information
Build a PRV series relief valve ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
5 Body Material
 02 = 316L SS
6 Set Pressure Range
 0 = 145 to 580 psig (10.0 to 40.0 bar)
 1 = 580 to 1160 psig (40.0 to 80.0 bar)
 2 = 1160 to 2175 psig (80.0 to 150 bar)
 3 = 2175 to 4060 psig (150 to 280 bar)
 4 = 4060 to 6000 psig (280 to 413 bar)
8 Seat Seal Material
 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
 N = Nitrile
1 Series
 PRV = 6000 psig (413 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
7 Seal Material
 V = Fluorocarbon FKM
 N = Nitrile
2 Inlet / Outlet
 B = ISO/BSP parallel thread
 N = NPT
4 End Connection Thread Style
 M = Male
 F = Female
B
C
0.10 in.
(2.5 mm)
lock wire
hole
D
A
9 Options
Omit designator if option is not
ordered.
 Q = Independent 3rd party witness
testing of set pressure
  PRV B 2 F - 02 - 0 - V V - Q
2 41 3 5 6 7 8 9
3 End Connection Size
 2 = 1/4 in.
 4 = 1/2 in. adapter, 3/4 in. main body
 6 = 3/4 in.
 8 = 1 in. adapter, 3/4 in. main body
PRV6 series valve shown
PRV Series Proportional Safety Relief Valves     7
Poppet Seal Kits
Series
Seal
Material
Poppet Seal Kit
Ordering Number
PRV2
Fluorocarbon FKM Contact your authorized
Swagelok representativeNitrile
PRV4/6/8
Fluorocarbon FKM PRV4/6/8-02-V V-3K
Nitrile PRV4/6/8-02-NN-3K
PRV4/6/8 poppet seal kits include O-rings, seat seal, poppet,
and installation instructions.
To order poppet seal kits for PRV series relief valves
purchased from RHPS B.V. having S numbers lower than
4600, contact your authorized Swagelok representative. For
S numbers 4600 and higher, select the kit from the table
above.
End Connection O-Ring Seals